

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 22, 2023 Contact: Mitch Kline Psychiatric Medical Care <u>mkline@psychmc.com</u>

Lynsey Perry Announced as 2023 Nashville Health Care Council Fellows Graduate Intensive program inspires and invests in the next generation of healthcare leaders

NASHVILLE, Tenn. – The <u>Nashville Health Care Council</u> today announced the graduation of Lynsey Perry, MHA, FACHE, vice president of operations at Psychiatric Medical Care (PMC), from the 2023 Council Fellows cohort. Council Fellows is a five-month intensive program gathering the nation's brightest healthcare minds to have intentional dialogue about challenges, opportunities and pivotal moments in the industry. The program leverages expertise, collaboration and curiosity to transform its fellows through innovation and leadership.

"I enjoyed developing relationships with so many wonderful healthcare leaders, as well as engaging experiences that were thought-provoking and educational," Perry said. "I loved what I learned about change management while in the program. Psychiatric Medical Care is a growing company that has always been adaptable, and these learnings will be used to enhance my leadership in our organization. It is so rewarding to be part of a program seeking to make positive changes in our healthcare industry. I am honored to be included in this group and contribute however I can to that impact."

Perry joined PMC in 2010 and provides operational oversight to the company's team of regional directors. She collaborates with hospital leadership and local teams to bring exceptional behavioral health care to the communities PMC serves.

"The Fellows program fosters innovation and excellence in the healthcare community in Nashville and nationwide. Council Fellows have influenced significant initiatives, built relationships that developed into partnerships and startups, and become the leaders that create meaningful change within their organizations," said former U.S. Senate Majority Leader Bill Frist, M.D., chair emeritus of Council Fellows. "I'm inspired by the work of the Council and look forward to the continued impact of classes to come."

About PMC

Founded in 2003, Psychiatric Medical Care (PMC) is a leading behavioral healthcare management company with over 250 hospital and health center partners in more than 30 states. PMC manages inpatient behavioral health units, intensive outpatient programs, and telehealth services. The company's services provide evaluation and treatment for patients suffering from behavioral health illnesses, including depression, anxiety, mood disorders, and post-traumatic stress disorder. For more information, visit <u>psychmc.com</u>.